10
11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

FC-R-2016-22
CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT

Resolution

RESOLUTION: That the operational tax rate for the CFD will be $2.08 per thousand

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CFD COMMITTEE AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS: The CFD Fire Committee has an adopted budget under R-2016-21

WHEREAS: The CFD Fire Committee has determined a base, or operational tax rate
of $2.08.

WHEREAS: If the CFD Fire Committee adopts any exemptions, the adjusted tax rate

will be determined by R-2016-23
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

RESOLVED: The CFD Fire Committee approves the base, or operational tax rate of
$2.08

Approved this 26" day of May, 2016

Z@L&@M

Bruce A. Lemois, Chairman Debra Auclair. Clerk
YAY NAY
Lemois Koutsogiane
Champagne Scullin
Ouellette
Parent
Matta



