1

23

Matta

_			
2		FC-R-2016-22	
3	CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT		
4		Resolution	
5	RESOLUTION:	That the operational tax rate for the CFD will be \$2.08 per thousand	
6	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CFD COMMITTEE AS FOLLOWS:		
7	WHEREAS:	The CFD Fire Committee has an adopted budget under R-2016-21	
8 9	WHEREAS:	The CFD Fire Committee has determined a base, or operational tax rate of \$2.08.	
10 11	WHEREAS:	If the CFD Fire Committee adopts any exemptions, the adjusted tax rate will be determined by R-2016-23	
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:		
13 14	RESOLVED:	The CFD Fire Committee approves the base, or operational tax rate of \$2.08	
15			
16	6 Approved this 26 th day of May, 2016		
17	Bruce A. Lemo	Administration Debra Auclair, Clerk	
18 19 20 21 22	YAY Lemois Champagne Ouellette Parent	NAY Koutsogiane Scullin	